O© 00 N O Ol WNPE

B W W W WWWWWWWMNDDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNNMDMNNDNDMNNNPRPRPRRPERPRERPERRRRER
O ©OW 0O NO Ul WNNPFP OOWOWOUNO O PR WNPEP O OOOONO O P~WNPEO

41

File No 19-754

From the Chief Deputy, Office of the Sheriff, requesting retroactive authorization to
accept additional funding from Amendment No. 1 to the State of Wisconsin Department
of Transportation (DOT) contract for the 1-94 North South Project (North Segment)
Mitigation project for one (1) additional squad in sector 5 in the amount of $96,354.28.
The end date of the project will remain December 31, 2019, by recommending adoption
of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT) has
authorized funding for Amendment No.1 to the Interstate 94 (1-94) North South Project
(North Segment) with the project area identified as 1-94 from the Milwaukee County Line
on the south, College Avenue on the north, and local alternate route streets within two
miles of the interstate roadways; and

WHEREAS, WisDOT has identified a need to continue to positively address
expected traffic problems attendant to construction work in Milwaukee County (the
County) through December 31, 2019, in the project area; and

WHEREAS, WisDOT has requested the implementation of an additional
dedicated law enforcement presence to keep the corridor speeds down, clear and
remove incidents, etc.; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the Sheriff (Sheriff) agreed to provide an additional
dedicated surveillance/enforcement squad (8 hours a day/7days a week) beginning July
8, 2019, through December 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff will provide a properly equipped enhanced construction
patrol vehicle and squads with the cost of officer wages not-to-exceed $82,954.28, and
mileage not-to-exceed $13,400; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance and Audit, at its meeting of
November 4, 2019, recommended adoption of File No. 19-754 (vote 5-0); now,
therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Chief Deputy, Office of the Sheriff, is hereby authorized
to retroactively accept additional funding from Amendment No. 1 to amend an existing
revenue contract with the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation, in the
amount of $96,354.28, from $528,504.04 to $624,858.32, for additional dedicated law
enforcement (8 hours a day/7days a week) beginning July 8, 2019, through December
31, 20109.

srb
11/04/19
S:\Committees\2019\Nov\F&A 110419\Resolutions\19-754 Sheriff - 194 Amendment 1 Mitigation Contract.docx



